Date: October 19, 2023

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Reappointment of Greg Renz to the Milwaukee County Personnel Review Board

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances 33.02(2), I am hereby reappointing Mr. Greg Renz to the Milwaukee County Personnel Review Board. As an attorney who specialized in employee benefits and executive compensation, Mr. Renz has been a great asset to the Personnel Review Board.

I look forward to his continued leadership on the Board.

I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

**Commission:** Milwaukee County Personnel Review Board

**Type:** Reappointment

**Appointee:** Greg Renz

**Role:** Board of Directors

**Replacing:** N/A

**Relative File No/s:** 15-739 and 18-783

**Term Expiration:** October 31, 2028

**Code or Statute:** Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances 33.02(2)

Hyperlink / Webpage: Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances 33.02 (2)

A copy of the resume of Mr. Renz, who resides in Fox Point, is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

Sincerely,

David Crowley

Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Willie Johnson, Jr., Chair, Personnel Committee

Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

Allyson R. Smith, Committee Coordinator

Greg Renz